
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1963
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2013
CONSTRUCTION OF BYPASS ON NH-28
Adityanath Shri Yogi

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has granted approval for construction of a bypass on National Highway No. 28;

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to construct a new bypass in Gorakhpur city; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No proposal for construction of new bypass on NH-28 is included in Annual Plan 2013-14.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) & (d) A bypass on Southern side of Gorakhpur has already been constructed.
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